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Resolution further amending Resolution No. Res 840 of 2019, effective December 23, 2019, entitled
“Resolution adopting and approving the 2020 Capital Budget and the 2020 Community Development Block
Grant Program, and the 2020 through 2025 Capital Improvement Program” by reducing RECREATION AND
SENIOR CENTERS BY $950,000.00, and increasing PARK RECONSTRUCTION by $950,000.00.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution No. 840 of 2019, effective December 23, 2019, as amended, which presently reads as
per Current Budget Amount, is hereby further amended to read as per Revised Budget Amount.

Fund
Code

JDE Job No. Project Dept. Current
Budget
Amount

Change Revised Budget
Amount

40020 4550100220 RECREATION AND
SENIOR CENTERS

DPW $950,000.00 ($950,000.00) $0

40020 4550001020 PARK
RECONSTRUCTION

DPW $570,000.00 $950,000.00 $1,520,000.00
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